Investments consist of short term deposits held with registered banks and are classified as current assets if they mature
within 12 months, otherwise they are classified as non-current.

Investments are held to collect principle and interest as part of a business model whose objective is to hold financial
assets in order to collect contractual cash flows and the contractual terms of the financial asset give rise on specified
dates to cash flows that are solely payments of principal and interest on the principal amount outstanding.

The short term deposits are bearing fixed interest rates between3.25% and 3.52% (2018: between 3.40% to 3.60%).
These deposits have a remaining maturity between 47 days and 173 days (2018: between 3 days and 167 days).

(b) Market risk

(i) Interest rate risk
The Group's interest rate risk arises from investments in short term deposits and cash held in bank accounts. To manage
its exposure to interest rate risk the Group diversifies its investment portfolio. Diversification of the investment portfolio is
done in accordance with the limits set by the Group's comprehensive investment policy.

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as a result of changes in interest
rates.

Impact on post tax profit
2019 2018
$'000 $'000

Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points 27 36
Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points (27) (36)

-17-

Central Hawkes Bay Consumers Power Trust
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2019
(continued)

11 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Credit risk

In the normal course of its business the Group incurs credit risk from accounts receivable, bank balances and
investments. There is no significant concentration of credit risk and the Group has a policy of assessing the credit risk of
significant new customers and monitors the credit quality of existing customers. Counterparties to cash and investments
are major banks, which are approved by the directors under the Group's Investment Policy. The Group’s maximum credit